9.7
Tel. (877) 426-8767 • Fax (951) 781-5006
†  RoH
S COMPLIA
NT
PM3316 Series
Part
Number
L (µH)
±20 %
 DCR
(Ω)
Max.
I, sat.*
(A)
I, rms**
(A)
Bourns
Equivalent
PM3316-1ROM-RC 1.0 0.009 9.0 6.8
SDR1005
PM3316-1R5M-RC 1.5 0.010 8.0 6.4
PM3316-2R2M-RC 2.2 0.012 7.0 6.1
PM3316-3R3M-RC 3.3 0.015 6.4 5.4
PM3316-4R7M-RC 4.7 0.018 5.4 4.8
PM3316-6R8M-RC 6.8 0.027 4.6 4.4
PM3316-100M-RC 10 0.038 3.8 3.9
PM3316-150M-RC 15 0.046 3.0 3.1
PM3316-220M-RC 22 0.085 2.6 2.7
PM3316-330M-RC 33 0.10 2.0 2.1
PM3316-470M-RC 47 0.14 1.6 1.8
PM3316-680M-RC 68 0.20 1.4 1.5
PM3316-101M-RC 100 0.28 1.2 1.3
PM3316-151M-RC 150 0.40 1.0 1.0
PM3316-221M-RC 220 0.61 0.8 0.8
PM3316-331M-RC 330 1.02 0.6 0.6
PM3316-471M-RC 470 1.27 0.5 0.5
PM3316-681M-RC 680 2.02 0.4 0.4
PM3316-102M-RC 1000 3.00 0.3 0.3
Special Features
• High current capacity
• High reliability
• Low DCR